Introduction:
Adam Tech Flat Cable IDC D-Sub connectors are a popular interface
for many I/O and cable assembly applications.  Offered in 9, 15,
25, 37 and 50 positions they are an excellent choice for a low
cost industry standard connection that terminates .050" flat cable
quickly, easily and compactly. These connectors are manufactured
with precision stamped contacts offering a choice of contact plating

IDC Flat Cable TERMINATION
DPF & DSF SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 SF M 2
SHELL SIZE/
POSITIONS
DE09	=	   9 Position
DA15	=	 15 Position
DB25	=	 25 Position
DC37	=	 37 Position
DD50	=	 50 Position
CONTACT TYPE
PF	=	Plug, IDC
SF	=	Socket, IDC
Strain Relief
Part No.:
DSR-09 = 9 Position
DSR-15 = 15 Position
DSR-25 = 25 Position
DSR-37 = 37 Position
DSR-50 = 50 Position
BODY
CONSTRUCTION
	M	=	Metal shell
	P	 =	All plastic body
MOUNTING Options
1	=	.130" mounting holes
2	=	#4-40 threaded
		   flush inserts
		  (Metal Shell only)
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
15	 =	 15 µin. gold in contact area
30	 =	 30 µin. gold in contact area
BU	=	 Blue color insulator
www.adam-tech.com 91
.232 [5.90]
.232 [5.90]
D
.327
[8.30]
C
.109
[2.77]
A
B
.112 [2.84] .492
[12.50]
.232 [5.90]
D
.232 [5.90]
.109
[2.77]
.311
[7.90]
.492
[12.50]
#4-40 Thread or
.130ø [3.30] Thru-Hole
C
A
B
.112 [2.84]
Metal Shell or
All Plastic
Metal Shell or
All Plastic
#4-40 Thread or
.130ø [3.30] Thru-Hole
D-SUBMINIATURE
IDC Flat Cable TERMINATION
DPF & DSF SERIES
plug